PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomomi ISHIDA	12/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA			
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	105-8001			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12683936	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: gslabbaert@pattersonsheridan.com
Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 3040 POST OAK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TOSH/0088US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina Slabbaert

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 120

PATENT REEL: 023749 FRAME: 0166

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	(\$1.00),	, and of other good and valuable	e consideration paid to the	ne under	signed
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba					
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	105-80	01 JAPAN			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inter (Title of Invention)			NOR hereby sells, assigns	and trans	afers to
AUDIO OUTPUT APPARATUS AN	UA DI	DIO PROCESSING SYS	TEM	·····	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, w	/	and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the U	nited Stat	es was
(a) executed on	_ ;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on;	•	Assignee's attorney ts heret data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the spec	rified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the U substitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaft. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable o including in the preparation and prosecution of said appreexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	ereon, for ter, "said assigne or expedie dication(s tation or c including	r the full term or terms for which the application(s) and Letters Patent(s). E and without charge to but at the ent, for securing, maintaining and s) and the issuance of said Letters of the riggal proceeding which may a	ne said Letters Patent(s) may)"). expense of said ASSIGNE enforcing protection for said Patent(s), in any interferent irise or be declared in relative	y be grant E, to do a d invention ce, reissue on to sam	ted and all acts on, e, ue, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor		nave) affixed his/her/their signatur	c(s).		
1) Fomomi Ishida	., .	Tomomi ISHIDA	December	22,	2009
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
2) (Signature)	·····	(Type Name)	(Date)		
3) (Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
4)(Signature)	·	(Type Name)	(Dale)	·	
5)(Signature)	<u></u>	(Type Name)	(Date)		

RECORDED: 01/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 023749 FRAME: 0167